



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
FA(MAT) No. 256 of 2025
SMT. ADITI PANDEY versus VIPIN SHARMA
Order Sheet

29/07/2025 Saxena	Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate for the appellant. Heard on admission. Admit. On payment of process fee as per rules, let notice be issued to respondent. Also heard on I.A. No.01/2025 – an application for grant of interim relief. Upon due consideration and for the reasons assigned in the application, the same is allowed. In view of the above, the effect and operation of the impugned order (Annexure A-1) with respect to the appellant shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. List this case after receipt of service report. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--	--