



CGHC010321052025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**FA(MAT) No. 256 of 2025****SMT. ADITI PANDEY *versus* VIPIN SHARMA****Order Sheet**

14/08/2026	Mr. Omprakash, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Kumar, Counsel for the appellant. Ms. Priyanka Rai, Counsel for the respondent. Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 2 weeks time to cure defect. SD/- Parth Prateem Sahu JUDGE SD/- Sachin Singh Rajput JUDGE
-------------------	---

Madhurima